J1
J
100 RegO Dr. Elon, NC 27244 USA   www.regoproducts.com  +1 (336) 449-7707
Section J
Miscellaneous Equipment
(Including Rotogages and ESVs) J
J2
J

1” Rotogages® for Large Mobile and Stationary Containers
A9090 Series
Ordering Information
Materials
Body.........................................................................................   Steel
Stem.........................................................................................   Steel
Dip Tube...................................................................  Seamless Steel
Indicator......................................................................   Malleable Iron
Dial Plate..........................................................................   Aluminium
Vent Stem..................................................................  Stainless Steel
A9091-18LX
Rotogage®  Dials
* Dial permits higher filling level, per NFPA 58,
Part Number Service Container Size
A9091-18L LP-Gas All Sizes
A9091-18LX* LP-Gas Over 1200 U.S. gallons
A9091-18N NH3 All Sizes
Rotogage® Assembly
Tubes for use with A9090 Series Rotogages
Cut to length required.
Service Part Number
Up to 48” A9091-M24.0
Up to 72” A9091-M36.0
Up to 96” A9091-M48.0
Up to 120” A9091-M60.0
Up to 144” A9091-M72.0
10
REGO
YEAR
WARRANTY
J5
J
100 RegO Dr. Elon, NC 27244 USA   www.regoproducts.com  +1 (336) 449-7707
1” Rotogages® for Large Mobile and Stationary Containers
Ordering Information
For Small Mobile or Stationary Containers
A9091R and A9092R Series
* Supported Design
NOTE: The dip tube must be cut to the required length(½” of container inside diameter minus 5¾”).
Part Number
For Container Inside Diameter
Ellipsoidal Heads Hemispherical Heads
For Mobile or Stationary Containers
For Stationary
Containers Only
Side
Mounted
End
Mounted
Side
Mounted
End
Mounted
A9091R - 30” - 45” 30” - 75” 30” - 45” 30” - 45”
A9092R - 46” - 61” 76” - 108” 46” - 61” 46” - 61”
A9093TS* A9093RS 62” - 79” 109” - 147” 62” - 79” 62” - 79”
A9094TS* A9094RS 80” - 99” - 80” - 99” 80” - 99”
A9095TS* A9095RS 100” - 147” - 100” - 147” 100” - 147”
For Large Stationary Containers
9093RS, 9094RS and 9095RS Series
For Large Mobile or Stationary Containers
A9093TS, A9094TS and A9095TS Series

Flanged ESVs for Bulk Plants
FA6010, FA6016 and FA6024
Ordering Information
Materials
Body.............................................................  Ductile Iron Cad Plated
Stem..........................................................................  Stainless Steel
Seat...........................................................................  Stainless Steel
Seat Disc (FVA6010/16/24).........................  High Temperature Viton
Seat Disc (FA6010/16/24)......................................................... Nitrile
Springs......................................................................  Stainless Steel
Stem Seals..............................................................................   Teflon
Part Number Seat Inlet  and Outlet Connections
Liquid Flow Capacity
at 10 PSIG Drop (GPM)
Accessories
Remote Close
Pneumatic
Remote Open/
Close Pneumatic
Remote Open/
Close Rotary
FVA6010 Viton 1¼” - 300# ANSI RF Flange 233 (NH3)
259 (LP-Gas)
FA6016-
60D
*
6016RA
FA6010 Buna-N 1¼” - 300# ANSI RF Flange
FVA6016 Viton 2” - 300# ANSI RF Flange 640 (NH3)
711 (LP-Gas)
6016-60C
FA6016 Buna-N 2” - 300# ANSI RF Flange
FVA6024 Viton 3” - 300# ANSI RF Flange 1173 (NH3)
1325 (LP-Gas)FA6024 Buna-N 3” - 300# ANSI RF Flange
FA6010
FA6016
8.23”

Hose End Adapters for DOT Cylinder Filling
7193D-10 and 7193U-10
Ordering Information
7193D-10
7193U-10
Application
The 7193T-10 Connector is designed for use on the 7193D-10 Filling
Adapters. Connector allows quick connection to the Type I 15/16” M.
ACME threads for operators that fill both POL and Type I valves.
Connector for DOT Cylinder Filling Adapter
7193T-10
7193T-10
Part Number Applications Inlet Connection Outlet Connection Materials
7193D-10 Filling of DOT Cylinders with POL Connections
¼” M. NPT
M. POL (CGA 510) Brass & Stainless Steel
7193U-10 Filling of DOT Cylinders with Type I Connections Type 1 Connection (15/16” F. ACME) Brass
2
6  /8”1
Part Number Applications Inlet Connection Outlet Connection Materials
7193T-10 Converts 7193D-10 Adapters from POL to a Type 1 Connection F. POL CGA 510 Type 1 Connection (15⁄16” F. ACME) Brass
6"
M. POL
(CGA 510)
¼” NPT
10
REGO
YEAR
WARRANTY
10
REGO
YEAR
WARRANTY
J18
J
100 RegO Dr. Elon, NC 27244 USA   www.regoproducts.com  +1 (336) 449-7707
New Patented Low Emission Hose End Safety Adapter 7193D-10L
Application
Low Emission Adapter (1.18 cc at disconnect) designed to provide
quick and easy filling of DOT cylinders with POL connections with
minimal release of product on disconnect. This adapter may be used
with dispensing systems in conjunction with RegO 7901T Series
Quick Acting Shut-Off Valve. Balanced, light weight design for filling
into 20 # - 200 # cylinders.
Features
•	 Meets CARB Low Emission Standards.
•	 Light weight, easy-to-use.
•	 Soft Nose M.POL connection.
•	 Redundant Safety Feature – will only open when connected
	 to valve.
Ordering Information
Materials
Body..........................................................................Brass – Knurled
Shaft.......................Stainless Steel – ¼” M.NPT x M.POL (CGA 510)
O-Ring.....................................................................Synthetic Rubber
7193D-10L Series
Part Number Application Inlet Connection Outlet Connection Materials
7193D-10L Filling of DOT cylinders with POL Connections ¼” M. NPT M. POL (CGA 510) Brass & Stainless Steel
New Patented Low Emission Hose End Safety Adapter 7193U-10L
Application
Low Emission Adapter (1.18 cc at disconnect) designed to provide
quick and easy filling of DOT cylinders with Type 1 connections with
minimal release of product on disconnect. This adapter may be